

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 041544 **Date** FOI 041544

## Assaults on Housing Staff

## Request:

- 1. How many assaults have been reported against Wolverhampton Council's housing staff in 2014 and also in the first quarter of 2015?

  Please see table below.
- 2. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were verbal? Please see table below.
- 3. For each of these years, how many of these assaults were physical? Please see table below.
- 4. Please could you complete the table below? Table completed as requested.

Year	Number of verbal assaults?	Number of physical assaults?	Total number of assaults?
2014	2	0	2
2015	0	0	0
(January to March)			

Please note that.we record verbal assaults as aggressive incidents.